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PROGRAMME 
Water JPI Pilot Call on Emerging water 

Contaminants – anthropogenic pathogens and 
pollutants  

 

Kick-off Meeting  
 

Date: 11th of March 2015  

Time: 9:00 - 19:00 

Venue: Oficina Europea, CSIC, Rue du Trône 62, ROOM III, 7th floor  

          1050 Brussels, Belgium  

 

9:00-9:30  Coffee and registration 
 

Chair Laura Raaska/AKA 

9:30-9:40  Welcoming words and opening of the Meeting  

– Laura Raaska, Chair of the Call Steering Committee 

9:40-10:00  Water JPI and its future activities 

– Maurice Héral, President of the Water JPI 

10:00-10:15 Process and the results of the Pilot call 

– Call Secretariat 

10:15-10:30  Greetings from the Evaluation Committee (EC) 

– Professor Steven Eisenreich, the chair of the EC 
 

Chair Per Backe-Hansen/RCN 

10:30-11:00  FRAME  

A novel Framework to Assess and manage contaminants  

of Emerging concern in indirect potable reuse   

– Thomas Ternes (Germany) 

11:00-11:30  MOTREM  

Integrated processes for Monitoring and Treatment of  

Emerging contaminants for water reuse  

– Javier Marugan (Spain) 

 

11:30-12:00 Coffee break 
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Chair Alice Wemaere/EPA 

12:00-12:30 PROMOTE  

PROtecting water resources from MObile TracE chemicals 

– Thorsten Reemtsma (Germany) 

12:30-13:00  METAWATER  

New METAgenomics and molecular based tools for 

European scale identification and control of emergent 

microbial contaminants in irrigation WATER 

– Rosina Girones (Spain) 
 

13:00-14:00 Lunch (at own expense) 
 

Chair Julio Barbas/MINECO 

14:00-14:30  PERSIST  

Persistence and fate of emerging contaminants and 

multi-resistant bacteria in a continuum of surface water 

groundwater from the laboratory scale to the regional 

scale  

 – Corinne Le Gal La Salle (France) 

14:30-15:00  StARE 

Stopping antibiotic Resistance Evolution 

 – Célia M. Manaia (Portugal) 

15:00-15:30  TRACE 

Tracking and assessing the Risk from Antibiotic Resistant 

genes using Chip technology in surface water ecosystems 

– Pedro Baptista (Portugal) 

 

15:30-15:50 General discussion and coffee break 

 

Chair Laura Raaska/AKA 

15:50-16:20  Project management and follow-up guidelines  

– Call Secretary, NCPs, questions from projects 

16:20-16:40  ICCE 2015 – Water JPI Pilot Call consortiums joint 

workshop  

– Thorsten Reemtsma 

 

17:00-19:00 Network session with wine and snacks at  

Radisson Blu Hotel EU, Willards Bar Restaurant 

http://www.radissonblu.com/euhotel-brussels 

http://www.radissonblu.com/euhotel-brussels
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Attendants: Pilot Call Consortiums 

 

Name Consortium Organisation e-mail 

Thomas Ternes, 

Coordinator 

FRAME Federal Institute of 

Hydrology Germany 

Thomas ternes@bafg.de 

Christian Lütke  

Eversloh 

FRAME BFG Luetke-Eversloh@bafg.de 

Jörg Drewes FRAME Technical University 

Munich 

jdrewes@tum.de 

Stefano 

Polesello  

FRAME Consiglio Nazionale 

delle Ricerche – 

Instituto di Ricerca 

sulle Acque  

polesello@irsa.cnr.it 

Mario Cacere FRAME Istituto Superiore di 

Sanità 

mario.carere@iss.it 

Marie Pettenati FRAME BRGM m.pettenati@brgm.fr 

Rosina Girones METAWATER University of Barcelona rgirones@ub.edu 

Sílvia Bofill  METAWATER University of Barcelona sbofill@ub.edu 

Katerina 

Antoniou 

METAWATER State General 

Laboratory, Cyprus 

  

Maria Jose 

Figueras 

METAWATER University Rovira i 

Virgili 

mariajose.figueras@urv.cat 

Thorsten 

Reemtsma, 

Coordinator 

PROMOTE Helmholtz Centre for 

Environmental 

Research – UFZ 

Thorsten 

thorsten.reemtsma@ufz.de 

Thomas P. 

Knepper 

PROMOTE Hochschule Fresenius 

gem GmbH, University 

of Applied Sciences 

Fresenius 

knepper@hs-fresenius.de 

Pedro Baptista TRACE Universidade 

Nova de Lisboa 

pmvb@fct.unl.pt 

Angelo Solimini TRACE Sapienza University of 

Rome 

angelo.solimini@uniroma1.it 

Eithyne 

O'Flaherty 

TRACE University College 

Dublin 

eithne.o-flaherty@ucdconnect.ie 



   

4 

 

Corinne Le Gal 

La Salle, 

Coordinator 

PERSIST University of Nîmes Corinne 

corinne.legallasalle@unimes.fr 

Josep Mas-Pla PERSIST Catalan Institute for 

Water Research - 

ICRA 

jmas@icra.cat 

Christine 

Stumpp 

PERSIST Helmholtz Zentrum 

München, Institute of 

Groundwater Ecology 

christine.stumpp@helmholtz-

muenchen.de 

Lara Sassine PERSIST Nîmes University  lara.sassine@unimes.fr 

Javier Marugan, 

Coordinator  

MOTREM Rey Juan Carlos 

University 

javier.marugan@urjc.es 

Bertram Kuch MOTREM University of Stuttgart bertram.kuch@iswa.uni-

stuttgart.de 

Jukka Pellinen MOTREM University of Helsinki Jukka.Pellinen@helsinki.fi 

Paola Calza  MOTREM University of Turin paola.calza@unito.it 

Eva Martinez 

Diaz 

MOTREM 
 
FCC Aqualia emartinezd@fcc.es 

Célia M Manaia, 

Coordinator 

StARE Universidade Católica 

Portuguesa 

cmanaia@porto.ucp.pt 

Despo Fatta-

Kassinos 

StARE Nireas International 

Water Research 

Center, Univesity of 

Cyprus 

dfatta@ucy.ac.cy 

Jose L. Martinez StARE Agencia Estatal 

Consejo Superior de 

Investigaciones 

Científicas 

jlmtnez@cnb.csic.es 
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Attendants: Water JPI Pilot Call Funding Organisations 

 

Name Country/ 

Organisation 

e-mail Position 

Alice 

Wemaere 

EPA 

Ireland 

A.Wemaere@epa.ie Call Steering 

Committee/ 

NCP 

Charlotte 

Demuth von 

Sydow  

IFD 

Denmark 

Charlotte.vonsydow@innofond.dk NCP 

Christope 

Minier 

ONEMA 

France 

christophe.minier@onema.fr NCP / Persist 

Dominique 

Darmendrail 

ANR 

France 

Dominique.DARMENDRAIL@ 

agencerecherche.fr 

Coordinator of 

the Water JPI 

Maike Funke Project Managemet 

Agency Karlsruhe 

Germany 

maike.funke@kit.edu NCP 

Verena 

Höckele  

Project Managemet 

Agency Karlsruhe 

Germany 

verena.hoeckele@kit.edu NCP 

Elena Guista ISPRA 

Italy 

elena.giusta@isprambiente.it Water JPI  

PR 

Frédérique 

Martini 

ONEMA 

France 

frederique.martini@onema.fr NCP 

Harri 

Hautala 

AKA 

Finland 

harri.hautala@aka.fi Call Secretary 

Helmut 

Löwe 

BMBF 

Germany 

helmut.loewe@bmbf.bund.de Call Steering 

Committee 

Julio Barbas MINECO 

Spain 

julio.barbas@mineco.es Governing 

Board Member 

Kata-Riina 

Valosaari 

AKA 

Finland 

kata-riina.valosaari@aka.fi Call Secretary 

Kristina 

Laurell 

FORMAS 

Sweden 

Kristina.Laurell@formas.se Water JPI  

Laura Raaska AKA 

Finland 

 

 

laura.raaska@aka.fi Chair of the 

Call Steering 

Committee  
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Maurice 

Héral 

ANR 

France 

Maurice.HERAL@agencerecherche.fr President of the 

Water JPI 

Miguel Ángel 

Gilarranz  

MINECO 

Spain 

miguel.gilarranz@uam.es NCP 

Moira 

Torrent 

MINECO 

Spain 

waterjpi.secretariat@mineco.es Water JPI 

Secretariat 

Olivier 

Perceval 

ONEMA 

France 

olivier.perceval@onema.fr NCP / Frame & 

Promote 

Padraic 

Larkin  

EPA 

Ireland 

   

Paloma 

Velasco 

CDTI 

Spain 

paloma.velasco@cdti.es Call Steering 

Committee 

Per  

Backe-

Hansen 

RCN 

Norway 

pbh@forskningsradet.no Call Steering 

Committee 

Pierre-

François 

Staub 

ONEMA 

France 

pierre-francois.staub@onema.fr Call Steering 

Committee 

Rosa 

Rodrigues 

Bernabe 

MINECO 

Spain 

rosar.bernabe@mineco.es Call Steering 

Committee 

Rui Munha FCT 

Portugal 

Rui.Munha@fct.pt Call Steering 

Committee 

Sabine Sorge JÜLICH 

Germany 

s.sorge@fz-juelich.de NCP 

Steven 

Eisenreich 

University of 

Brussels 

Belgium 

sjeisenreich@gmail.com Chair of the 

Evaluation 

Committee 

 

 

 

 

For further information contact 

 

Call Secretary 

Kata-Riina Valosaari  Harri Hautala 

kata-riina.valosaari@aka.fi harri.hautala@aka.fi  

mailto:kata-riina.valosaari@aka.fi
mailto:harri.hautala@aka.fi

